

February 8, 2018

## T. Rowe Price To Audio Webcast Its 2018 Investor Day

BALTIMORE, Feb. 8, 2018 /PRNewswire/ -- T. Rowe Price Group, Inc. (NASDAQ-GS: TROW) will live audio webcast its 2018 Investor Day on Wednesday, February 21, 2018 from 2 p.m. to 4 p.m. Eastern Standard Time. The listen-only webcast with accompanying presentation materials can be accessed on the firm's investor relations website at <a href="ir-troweprice.com">ir-troweprice.com</a>. The presentation materials will be available on February 21st prior to the meeting and a replay of the webcast will be available shortly after the conclusion of the event. They will be archived online for one year.

The presentations will feature William J. Stromberg, president and chief executive officer, as well as other members of the senior management team providing an update on the firm's strategic initiatives and plans moving forward. The presentations will be followed by a question-and-answer session.

Attendance in person at the event is by invitation only.

## **ABOUT T. ROWE PRICE**

Founded in 1937, Baltimore-based T. Rowe Price Group, Inc. (<a href="true">true</a> droup, Inc. (<a href="true">true</a> droup, Inc. (<a href="true">true</a> droup in a global investment management organization with \$991.1 billion in assets under management as of December 31, 2017. The organization provides a broad array of mutual funds, subadvisory services, and separate account management for individual and institutional investors, retirement plans, and financial intermediaries. The company also offers sophisticated investment planning and guidance tools. T. Rowe Price's disciplined, risk-aware investment approach focuses on diversification, style consistency, and fundamental research.

C View original content: <a href="http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/t-rowe-price-to-audio-webcast-its-2018-investor-day-300595221.html">http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/t-rowe-price-to-audio-webcast-its-2018-investor-day-300595221.html</a>

SOURCE T. Rowe Price Group, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media